PUBLISH: Friday, October 19, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 22, 2012.

Certified to before me this October 19, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/11/2012 to 10/1/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/22/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur
Commercial Readers Servic
Computer Systems, Inc.
Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
Hilty Engine Service

Smith, Jan

Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Office Concepts, Inc.
Miller, Patrick

Quill Corporation

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Fred A. Schurger

Swiss City Veterinary
Adams County Highway Department
Paul Norr

Mary Baker

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Blackburn Manufacturing C
Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Donald Kuhn

Great American Broadband

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

56,276.86
9,839.33
214.20
117.07
55.00
90.00
2,506.39
287.52
32.84
20.00
180.85
19.50
100.00
1,000.00
130.28
20.00
35.00
1,700.58
20.00
71.70
862.46
280.48
431.35
115.05
100.00
217.14
2.50
1,242.98
708.65
42755
147.51
2,429.95
300.00
190.54
455.00
1,790.71
10.69
50.00
1,600.53
108.95
99.44
13.30
20.00
603.88
96.24
31.68
534.10
600.00

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Brown, Blair A.

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Landis & Sons Drainage
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Ogg, Neil

Griffiths, Nolan

Paper Direct

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Jay County REMC
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

Sport Form

Smith, Teryl R.

Tri-State First Aid

Victoria Ellis

Waste Management Of Fort
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Napa Auto Parts

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Teeple, Gary

Shaun Roe

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Rekeweg, Shane

Hobart Sales And Service
Waste Management
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Softworks, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Angie Hall

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
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Amount

130,176.59
8,850.00
2,541.53

25.00
2,333.33
49.19
8.24
338.00
119.00
63.36
609.05
253.70
4,431.00
4331
319.85
199.18
134.49
60.00
2,256.94
3.88
20.00
4297
756.40
157.70
220.00
368.09
6,739.00
310.90
30.55
20.00
223.30
338.00
19.99
838.60
20.00
20.00
500.15
20.00
1,230.50
54.45
569.82
1,195.00
1,379.81
36.52
99.89
400.00

482,989.34
6,808.90

10/16/2012




Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Qualification Targets, Inc.
William Borne

Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Ian M. Gilbert

Chad Kukelhan

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

National Association of Counties
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Teresa Thieme

William Grimm

Centurylink Communications
Chad Urick

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
NALF

3M Electronic Monitoring
Courtesy Ford
Confirmdelivery.com
Indigital Telecom

Monica McCormack

Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications

Kris Burkhart

LogMeln

Decatur Computer Repair
John Whitright

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Commercial Filter Service
John Deere Financial
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Anne M. Razo

Commission on Public Records
Eldon's Engine Repair
Batteries Plus

Katie E. Arthur

John Pontius

Nina Shuler

Watch Communications
LogicMonitor, Inc.

Anna M. Lane

Betty Hoverman

Midwest SUGA Conference
Kevin Dick Appliance Service
BGi Fitness
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26.80
34.65
305.16
1,004.55
20.00
353.46
207.38
168.20
462.28
20.00
780.26
838.39
473.29
17.25
25.00
262.98
1,478.04
33.48
696.00
30.00
500.00
20.00
435.38
288.11
26.40
50.00
901.37
135.75
10,383.00
512.01
282.05
4311.88
94.16
125.00
73,817.04
278.46
548.00
125.00
7.94
40.00
94.80
1,450.01
6.50
25.00
37.98
41.52
83.46
3,055.55
100.00
2.64
900.00
758.40
500.00
500.00
300.00
583.85
1,199.00

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Stanley Steemer

Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Daniel J. Michaels

PC Mall-Gov

Joseph Spaulding

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
First National Bank

Gregory A. Cook

League for the Blind & Disabled
Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware
Williams Auto Parts, Inc.

First Response

Moss

Phil Eicher

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Kent A Hart

IWEA

Larry E. Mock

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Joseph Johnson, 11T

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Mark Chaffins

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

PDR Distribution

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Patsy Smith

Eric Allmon

Courtyard Indianapolis at the Capitol
Frontier

Mediacom, LLC

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Versant Funding, LLC

Jon Howard

Nickolas Wemhoff

WISP - Router

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Eric Daniel Braun

Fratco

Adams County Police Retirement Plan
Mike Cloud

Allen Scheiderer

George Donald MacLean
Phyllis Winteregg

Neal Luginbill

Chad Poling

Ethan Snyder

Page 2 of 3

378.38
375.00
20.00
342.50
3,026.64
315.00
3,276.00
85.06
20.00
788.00
7.92
949.87
544.05
77.93
34.00
20.00
105.49
10.97
889.49
275.00
88.32
120.00
50.00
154.70
594.70
280.00
160.00
17,492.48
197.42
662.50
20.00
252.70
77.90
10,570.38
24.00
344.42
212.94
160.24
79.95
320.60
32,485.00
20.00
200.07
743.44
520.20
252.15
20.00
1,408.59
4,295.50
7.94
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
450.32
700.00

10/16/2012



Grand Total 940,678.51

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval Page 3 of 3 10/16/2012



