

PUBLISH: Friday, October 19, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 22, 2012.

Certified to before me this October 19, 2012.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/11/2012 to 10/1/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/22/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	56,276.86	Adams County Treasurer	130,176.59
Indiana Michigan Power	9,839.33	Appraisal Research Corpor	8,850.00
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	214.20	Beam, Longest, And Neff	2,541.53
Berne Ready Mix	117.07	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	55.00	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	49.19
City Of Decatur	2,506.39	Decatur True Value	8.24
Commercial Readers Servic	287.52	Complete Printing Service	338.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	32.84	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	63.36
Decatur Daily Democrat	180.85	Decatur Dental Service	609.05
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Douglas L. Bauman	253.70
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Gordon Food Service	4,431.00
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy	1,000.00	Haywood Printing Company	43.31
Hilty Engine Service	130.28	Innovative Concepts	319.85
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	199.18
Franz, Jean	35.00	K-Mart	134.49
Kiess Electric	1,700.58	Landis & Sons Drainage	60.00
Busse, Louise	20.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	2,256.94
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	71.70	Ogg, Neil	3.88
Nipsco	862.46	Griffiths, Nolan	20.00
Office Concepts, Inc.	280.48	Paper Direct	42.97
Miller, Patrick	431.35	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	756.40
Quill Corporation	115.05	Jay County REMC	157.70
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Shell Fleet Plus	217.14	Sherwin-Williams	368.09
Shifferly Dodge	2.50	Sport Form	6,739.00
Stone-Street Quarries	1,242.98	Smith, Teryl R.	310.90
Print Shop	708.65	Tri-State First Aid	30.55
Underground Pipe & Valve,	427.55	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	147.51	Waste Management Of Fort	223.30
West Payment Center	2,429.95	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	338.00
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	300.00	Napa Auto Parts	19.99
Fred A. Schurger	190.54	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	838.60
Swiss City Veterinary	455.00	Teeple, Gary	20.00
Adams County Highway Department	1,790.71	Shaun Roe	20.00
Paul Norr	10.69	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	500.15
Mary Baker	50.00	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,600.53	Hobart Sales And Service	1,230.50
Blackburn Manufacturing C	108.95	Waste Management	54.45
Mary Beery	99.44	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	569.82
Don Myers Plumbing	13.30	Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,379.81
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	603.88	Angie Hall	36.52
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	96.24	Matthew Bender	99.89
Kristina Buckner	31.68	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	400.00
Donald Kuhn	534.10	Benicomp, Inc	482,989.34
Great American Broadband	600.00	Harvest Land Co-op	6,808.90

Wal-Mart	26.80	Adams County Truck Repair	378.38
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.65	Impac	375.00
Fastenal Company	305.16	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,004.55	Michael G. Werling	342.50
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	3,026.64
Edwin Ford	353.46	Stanley Steemer	315.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	207.38	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Qualification Targets, Inc.	168.20	Alpine Falls, Inc.	85.06
William Borne	462.28	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	PC Mall-Gov	788.00
Verizon Wireless	780.26	Joseph Spaulding	7.92
Stationair's Express	838.39	Landon Patterson	949.87
Karla Marbach	473.29	Moore Medical Corporation	544.05
Ian M. Gilbert	17.25	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	77.93
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	First National Bank	34.00
John August	262.98	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,478.04	League for the Blind & Disabled	105.49
Jeremy Wetter	33.48	Carrie Freeman	10.97
National Association of Counties	696.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	889.49
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Williams Auto Parts, Inc.	275.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00	First Response	88.32
Teresa Thieme	20.00	Moss	120.00
William Grimm	435.38	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	288.11	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	154.70
Chad Urick	26.40	Kent A Hart	594.70
Anna Steiner	50.00	IWEA	280.00
Central Customer Charges	901.37	Larry E. Mock	160.00
NALF	135.75	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	17,492.48
3M Electronic Monitoring	10,383.00	Joseph Johnson, III	197.42
Courtesy Ford	512.01	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	662.50
Confirmdelivery.com	282.05	Mark Chaffins	20.00
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	252.70
Monica McCormack	94.16	PDR Distribution	77.90
Alicia Bates	125.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	10,570.38
Allstar Communications	73,817.04	Patsy Smith	24.00
Kris Burkhart	278.46	Eric Allmon	344.42
LogMeIn	548.00	Courtyard Indianapolis at the Capitol	212.94
Decatur Computer Repair	125.00	Frontier	160.24
John Whitright	7.94	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	40.00	Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	320.60
Commercial Filter Service	94.80	Versant Funding, LLC	32,485.00
John Deere Financial	1,450.01	Jon Howard	20.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	6.50	Nickolas Wemhoff	200.07
Anne M. Razo	25.00	WISP - Router	743.44
Commission on Public Records	37.98	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	520.20
Eldon's Engine Repair	41.52	CenturyLink	252.15
Batteries Plus	83.46	Eric Daniel Braun	20.00
Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55	Fratco	1,408.59
John Pontius	100.00	Adams County Police Retirement Plan	4,295.50
Nina Shuler	2.64	Mike Cloud	7.94
Watch Communications	900.00	Allen Scheiderer	500.00
LogicMonitor, Inc.	758.40	George Donald MacLean	500.00
Anna M. Lane	500.00	Phyllis Winteregg	500.00
Betty Hoverman	500.00	Neal Luginbill	500.00
Midwest SUGA Conference	300.00	Chad Poling	450.32
Kevin Dick Appliance Service	583.85	Ethan Snyder	700.00
BGi Fitness	1,199.00		

Grand Total

940,678.51